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AN ORDINANCE to amend the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, adopted by
Ordinance No. 13,827, passed June 5, 2000, as heretofore amended, by amending. Chapter 46,

Sections 46-1, 46-2, 46-4, 46-5, 46-6, 46-32, 46-61, 46-62, 46-63, 46-64, 46-65, 46-66, 46-68.1,

46-69, 46-70, 46-72, 46-73, 46-91, 46-92, 46-94, 46-95, 46-211, 46-212, 46-213, 46-215, 46-216,

46-217,46-218,46-246,46-277,46-279, 46-318,46-430,46-431,46-441,46-442, 46-443,46-444,

46-445,46-456,46-457,46-469,46-470, 46-471,46-472,46-473,46-474,46-475, 46-476,46-488,

46-498,46-510,46-520,46-521,46-522, 46-523,46-530,46-531,46-532,46-534, 46-535,46-536,

46-537,46-538,46-539,46-541,46-542, 46-543,46-544,46-545,46-546,46-548, 46-551,46-552,

46-553,46-555,46-556,46-557,46-560, 46-561,46-562,46-563,46-565,46-567, 46-568,46-569,

46-570, 46-571, 46-572, 46-573, 46-574, 46-580, 46-583, 46-584, 46-585, 46-586, repealing

Sections 46-71,46-121, 46-316, 46-317, 46-485, and Article V, and adding Sections 46-74,46-75,

46-587, 46-588, relating to fire prevention and protection.
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that this ordinance be
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CERTIFICATE

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said
City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City
Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
above date, among other proceedings the above
was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk


